1
DEMO MANUAL DC293
NO-DESIGN SWITCHER
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS (SEE NOTE) BOARD SUFFIX VALUE
VIN Input Voltage Range A 2.8V to 12V
B 4.5V to 18V
VOUT Output Voltage IOUT = 1A A 1.8V ±0.036V
A, B 2.5V ±0.050V

3
DEMO MANUAL DC293
NO-DESIGN SWITCHER
Demonstration Board DC293 is easy to set up for evalu-
ation of the LTC1771. Please follow the procedure below
for proper operation.
• Move jumper JP3 to the appropriate position for the
required output voltage. For voltages other than the
preset value, make sure you install the calculated resis-
tor at the pads (see Output Voltage Setup).
• For Burst Mode operation at low load currents, move
jumper JP1 to the Enable position. To disable Burst Mode
operation, move the jumper to the Disable position.
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1 1 06035C102KAT1A 1000pF 50V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C2 1 06035C331KAT1A 330pF 50V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C3 1 TMK432BJ106M 10µF 25V X5R Ceramic Capacitor Taiyo Yuden (800) 348-2496
C4 1 06033A100KAT2A 10pF 25V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C5 1 6TPB150M 150µF 6.3V 20% POSCAP Capacitor Sanyo (619) 661-6835
C6 1 06035C103KAT1A 0.01µF 50V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C8 1 0603ZG105KAT1A 1µF 10V 80% Y5V Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C9 1 TPSC336M016R0300 33µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor, Board A AVX (207) 282-5111
TPSC156M035R0450 15µF 35V 20% Tantalum Capacitor, Board B
D1 1 UPS5817 2A Schottky Diode Microsemi (617) 926-0404
TP1 to TP4 4 2502-02 Terminal Turret Mill Max (516) 922-6000
JP1, JP2 2 2802S-03-G2 2mm Pin Header Comm Con (626) 301-4200
JP3 1 2802S-02-G2 2mm Pin Jumper Comm Con (626) 301-4200
L1 1 CR75-100MC 10µH Inductor, Board A Sumida (847) 956-0667
CR75-150MC 15µH Inductor, Board B
Q1 1 Si3443DV Sublogic Threshold 12V P-Ch MOSFET, Board A Siliconix (800) 554-5565
Si6447DQ Logic Threshold 20V P-Ch MOSFET, Board B
R1 1 CR16-103JM 10k 5% 0.1W 0603 Resistor AAC (800) 508-1521
R2 1 LR2010-01-050-F 0.05Ω 1% 0.5W 2010 Resistor IRC (361) 992-7900
R4 1 CR16-1004FM 1M 1% 0.1W 0603 Resistor AAC (800) 508-1521
R5 1 WCR0805-1694-F 1.69M 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board A AAC (800) 508-1521
WCR0805-3094-F 3.09M 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board B
R6 1 WCR0805-6343-F 634k 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board A AAC (714) 255-9186
WCR0805-1544-F 1.54M 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board B
R7 1 WCR0805-2674-F 2.67M 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board A AAC (714) 255-9186
WCR0805-3744-F 3.74M 1% 1/16W 0805 Resistor, Board B
U1 1 LTC1771EMS8 Switching Regulator Controller IC LTC (408) 432-1900
PARTS LIST
QUICK START GUIDE
• To shut down the circuit, move the jumper JP2 to the